
3

10

17

24

1

8

15

22

29
 
5

12

19

26

3        

10

17

24 

25

31

10:30am Autumn Sermons 2023

S
e

p
te

m
b

e
r

Luke's Gospel: Following Jesus

O
c

to
b

e
r

D
e

c
e

m
b

e
r

N
o

v
e

m
b

e
r

HC

Luke 10: 25-37
Eleanor Jeans
Luke 13: 10-17
Andy Ruffhead
Luke 13: 22-35    
Jonathan Jee
Isaiah 40 
David Jeans
Luke 14: 15-24 
Jonathan Jee
Luke 16: 1-15 
Eleanor Jeans 
Luke 15: 11-31  
Jonathan Jee
Luke 16: 19-31
Andy Ruffhead
Bible Sunday
Jonathan Jee
Luke 18: 1-8
Eleanor Jeans 
Remembrance Sunday
Jan Pringle
Luke 18: 31-43
Jonathan Jee
Luke 19: 1-10      
Jonathan Jee
Luke 19: 11-27       
Eleanor Jeans
Luke 1: 57-90         
Andy Ruffhead
All Age Carol Service
Eleanor Jeans 
Christingles 10:30 & 4pm
Katy Traynar
Christmas Day
Andy Ruffhead
Old & New 
Eleanor Jeans

www.stpl.org.uk

The Good Samaritan

Free from Infirmity

The Narrow Door

The Wonder of Creation 

The Great Banquet

The Shrewd Manager

The Prodigal Son
Baptism Sunday
The Rich Man & Lazarus

The Persistent Widow

Vision Sunday

Commitment Sunday

The Lord will Return

Zechariah's Song

 AA

AAHC

AA

AA

AA

AA

HC

AA

HC



3

10

17

24

1

8

15

22

29
 
5

12

19

26

3        

10

17

24 

25

31

6:30pm Autumn Sermons 2023

S
e

p
te

m
b

e
r

Luke's Gospel: Following Jesus

O
c

to
b

e
r

D
e

c
e

m
b

e
r

N
o

v
e

m
b

e
r

HC

Luke 13: 1-9
Jonathan Jee
Luke 13: 18-21
Jonathan Jee
Luke 14: 1-14    
Eleanor Jeans
Isaiah 40 
David Jeans
Luke 14: 25-35 
+Christopher
Luke 16: 16-18 
Andy Ruffhead 
Luke 15: 1-10  
Eleanor Jeans 
Luke 17: 1-19
Jonathan Jee
Luke 17: 20-37
Andy Ruffhead
Luke 18: 9-17
Katy Traynar
Luke 18: 18-30
Andy Ruffhead
Luke 18: 31-43
Jonathan Jee
Luke 19: 1-10      
Jonathan Jee
Luke 19: 11-27       
Andy Ruffhead
Luke 1: 57-90         
Jonathan Jee
Carols by Candlelight 
Andy Ruffhead 
Midnight Communion
Andy Ruffhead
No Service

No Service

www.stpl.org.uk

Repent or Perish

The Kingdom of God

God Exalts the Humble 

The Wonder of Creation 

The Cost of Discipleship
Confirmation Sunday 
Marriage & Divorce

The Lost Sheep & Coin
Baptism Sunday
Mustard Seed Faith

Remember Lot's Wife

Pharisee & Tax Collector

The Rich Young Ruler

Vision Sunday

Commitment Sunday

Service of Light

Alternative Carols

HC

HC

HC



Alpha is for anyone 
interested 

in exploring questions 
of life and spirituality. 
Wednesday evenings

at 7:30pm
Starts: 27th September

with a hot meal.

THE
SOURCE

4th Sept, 2nd Oct,
6th Nov, 4th Dec 
7:30pm in Church

15TH OCTOBER
 

10:30AM & 6:30PM

Baptism
    Sunday

Would you like to be baptised or confirmed?
Speak to one of the team. 

A 6 week course which helps
people recover from

relationship breakdown
Monday evenings

at 7:15pm
Starts: 18th Sept

Sign up on ChurchSuite
Use the QR Code

Praise & Prayer

Confirmation
Sunday

1ST OCTOBER
 

6:30PM

Thursday evenings
at 7:30pm
Starts: 12th October
5 sessions 

RETIRING
WELL

COURSE



OurOur
VisionVision

OurOur
PurposePurpose

Together 
with others, 

to give everyone 
in our area a 

meaningful opportunity 
to respond to the 

Good News of Jesus 
by Easter 2033. 

OurOur
ValuesValues

the Way, 
the Truth 

and 
the Life

  
JesusJesus

Seeking & Serving 

Humble & Holy 

Generous & Joyful

FollowingFollowing
  



Tuesday 31 October
5-6:30pm in Church

with songs, craft, food,
games & a talk.

for primary aged childrenfor primary aged childrenfor primary aged children   
and their younger siblings,and their younger siblings,and their younger siblings,
accompanied by an adultaccompanied by an adultaccompanied by an adult

Friday 8th December
Teddy Concert  * Tickets* Evening Concert

Create for ChristmasCreate for Christmas
Friday 1st December 7:30pm

Crafting with refreshments & talk
Tickets £10 for women, aged 16+

St Paul's  150th 
Anniversary Celebrations

  

9 - 12th May  &  8th June
2024

St Paul's  150th 
Anniversary Celebrations

 

9 - 12th May  &  8th June
2024

LONGEST NIGHT
MEMORIAL SERVICE
Wed 20th Dec  7:00pm



AutumnAutumn
20232023

ServicesServices

EventsEvents


