10:30am

Autumn Sermons 2023

Luke's Gospel: Following Jesus

- 3 A Luke 10: 25-37 The Good Samaritan Eleanor Jeans
- 10 Luke 13: 10-17 Free from Infirmity
 Andu Ruffhead
- 17 Luke 13: 22-35 The Narrow Door

 Jonathan Jee
 24 HG Isaiah 40 The Wonder of Creation
 - David Jeans
 - 1 Luke 14: 15-24 The Great Banquet
 Jonathan Jee
 - 8 Luke 16: 1-15 The Shrewd Manager
 Eleanor Jeans
- 15 Luke 15: 11-31 The Prodigal Son
 Jonathan Jee Baptism Sunday
 - 22 HC Luke 16:19-31 The Rich Man & Lazarus Andy Ruffhead 29 AA Bible Sunday
- Jonathan Jee 5 A Luke 18: 1-8 The Persistent Widow
- Eleanor Jeans

 12 Remembrance Sunday
- Jan Pringle

 19 Luke 18: 31-43 Vision Sunday
- Jonathan Jee 26 HC Luke 19: 1-10 Commitment Sunday
- Jonathan Jee
 3 Luke 19: 11-27 The Lord will Return
- Eleanor Jeans

 10 Luke 1: 57-90 Zechariah's Song
- Andy Ruffhead

 17 A All Age Carol Service
- Eleanor Jeans
- 24 AA Christingles 10:30 & 4pm Katy Traynar
- 25 AAHC Christmas Day Andy Ruffhead
- 31 AA Old & New Eleanor Jeans



6:30pm

Autumn Sermons 2023

Luke's Gospel: Following Jesus

	3	НС	Luke 13: 1-9	Repent or Perish
	10		Jonathan Jee Luke 13: 18-21	The Kingdom of God
			Jonathan Jee	•
	17		Luke 14: 1-14	God Exalts the Humble
	24		Eleanor Jeans Isaiah 40	The Wonder of Creation
			David Jeans	
	1	HC	Luke 14: 25-35	The Cost of Discipleship
			+Christopher	Confirmation Sunday
	8		Luke 16: 16-18	Marriage & Divorce
	15		Andy Ruffhead Luke 15: 1-10	The Lost Sheep & Coin
	10		Eleanor Jeans	Baptism Sunday
	22		Luke 17: 1-19	Mustard Seed Faith
			Jonathan Jee	
	29		Luke 17: 20-37	Remember Lot's Wife
			Andy Ruffhead	
	5	HC	Luke 18: 9-17	Pharisee & Tax Collector
	12		Katy Traynar Luke 18: 18-30	The Rich Young Ruler
	12		Andy Ruffhead	The Rich Foung Ruler
	19		Luke 18: 31-43	Vision Sunday
			Jonathan Jee	
	26		Luke 19: 1-10	Commitment Sunday
	_		Jonathan Jee	Comica official
	3		Luke 19: 11-27 Andy Ruffhead	Service of Light
	10		Luke 1: 57-90	Alternative Carols
			Jonathan Jee	
	17		Carols by Cano	dlelight
			Andy Ruffhead	
	24	HC	Midnight Comm	nunion
	25		Andy Ruffhead No Service	
	23		NO Service	
	31		No Service	

THE SOURCE

4th Sept, 2nd Oct, 6th Nov, 4th Dec 7:30pm in Church



Confirmation Sunday 1ST OCTOBER

6:30PM

Baptism
Sunday
15TH OCTOBER
10:30AM & 6:30PM

Would you like to be baptised or confirmed? Speak to one of the team.

interested
in exploring questions
of life and spirituality.
Wednesday evenings
at 7:30pm

Starts: 27th September with a hot meal.

Alpha is for anyone

Stay Curious
your new thing, try Alpha.



A 6 week course which helps
people recover from
relationship breakdown
Monday evenings
at 7:15pm
Starts: 18th Sept
Sign up on ChurchSuite
Use the OR Code



WELL COURSE

Following

Jesus

the Way, the Truth and the Life Our Purpose

Our Vision

Together with others, to give everyone in our area a meaningful opportunity to respond to the Good News of Jesus by Easter 2033.





Seeking & Serving



Humble & Holy



Generous & Joyful

Tuesday 31 October 5-6:30pm in Church with songs, craft, food games & a talk.



for primary aged children and their younger siblings, accompanied by an adult

Christmas



Friday 1st December 7:30pm Crafting with refreshments & talk Tickets £10 for women, aged 16+





St Paul's 150th **Anniversary Celebrations** 9 - 12th May & 8th June 2024

